502919888 08/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2966486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBIN P. WIGGINS	07/30/2014
JOHANNA KAHN	07/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEAD JOHNSON NUTRITION COMPANY
Street Address:	2701 PATRIOT BLVD., 4TH FLOOR
City:	GLENVIEW
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14321050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6152422400

Email: jrc@iplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES R. CARTIGLIA

Address Line 1: 1600 DIVISION ST., SUITE 500

Address Line 2: ROUNDABOUT PLAZA

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MJE00401NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. CARTIGLIA, REG. NO. 30,738	
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Cartiglia, Reg. No. 30,738/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2014	

Total Attachments: 3 source=27S0040#page1.tif source=27S0040#page2.tif source=27S0040#page3.tif

PATENT 502919888 REEL: 033455 FRAME: 0088

MJE00401NP

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Robin P. Wiggins

and Johanna Kahn ("Assignors") assign to Mead Johnson Nutrition Company of

Glenview, Illinois ("Assignee") their entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention

entitled "PILLAR-SHAPED CONTAINER" (the "Invention"), and in any and all patents,

reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like,

that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign country with respect to the Invention

and improvements thereto and in any application, including continuations,

continuations-in-part, or divisions, that may be filed with respect to the Invention, or

improvements thereto, including U.S. Patent App. No. 14/321,050, filed July 1, 2014.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not transferred, licensed, and/or

assigned any interest in the Invention to anyone other than Assignee, and that they have

not entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to

Assignee hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not publicly used or disclosed the

Invention and they have not previously sold or offered to sell the Invention.

Assignors will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense,

cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the

rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed

by Assignee, and providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be

required by Assignee in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such

rights.

PATENT REEL: 033455 FRAME: 0089

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on each Assignor, and his/her representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

ROBIN P. WIGGINS

STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF VANDERBURGH

Before me, personally appeared ROBIN P. WIGGINS, with whom I am personally acquainted, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and who upon oath, acknowledged that he is the within named Assignor, and that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

aday of July 2014.

My commission expires: August 15, 2015

Resident of Vanderburgh County, Indiana.

PATENT REEL: 033455 FRAME: 0090

Johana Ch	7-25-
JOHANNA KAHN	Date
STATE OF Illinois	

Before me, personally appeared JOHANNA KAHN, with whom I am personally acquainted, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and who upon oath, acknowledged that she is the within named Assignor, and that she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

This 25th day of July , 2014.

OFFICIAL SEAL EVA M SCHROEDER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

Notary Public

My commission expires: 2/10/15

PATENT REEL: 033455 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 08/04/2014